

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, & CULVERT CONSTRUCTION

INTERSECTION OF SR-1356 (RALEIGH ROAD PKWY) & SR-1326 (ACC DR. - CORBETT AVE.)

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

WILSON, NC

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Subtotal	Total
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION		Lump Sum		35000.00		51000.00
0002	0050000000-E 226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	297.85	297.85	8500.00	8500.00
0003	0057000000-E 226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100	CY	54.05	5405.00	34.80	3480.00
0004	0063000000-N SP GRADING		Lump Sum		69000.00		306622.25
0005	0134000000-E 240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	10	CY	47.70	477.00	43.55	435.50
0006	0156000000-E 250 REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	850	SY	5.65	4802.50	9.55	8117.50
0007	0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	70	TON	20.85	1459.50	21.70	1519.00
0008	0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	220	SY	2.15	473.00	2.15	473.00
0009	0335200000-E 305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE	24	LF	20.00	480.00	20.00	480.00
0010	0335400000-E 305 24" DRAINAGE PIPE	16	LF	30.00	480.00	30.00	480.00
0011	0366000000-E 310 15" RC PIPE CULV III	144	LF	20.00	2880.00	20.00	2880.00
0012	0372000000-E 310 18" RC PIPE CULV III	48	LF	23.00	1104.00	23.00	1104.00
0013	0378000000-E 310 24" RC PIPE CULV III	88	LF	30.00	2640.00	30.00	2640.00
0014	0384000000-E 310 30" RC PIPE CULV III	84	LF	39.00	3276.00	39.00	3276.00
0015	0390000000-E 310 36" RC PIPE CULV III	124	LF	52.00	6448.00	52.00	6448.00
0016	0396000000-E 310 42" RC PIPE CULV III	68	LF	70.00	4760.00	70.00	4760.00
0017	0448200000-E 310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	44	LF	21.00	924.00	21.00	924.00
0018	0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL	681	LF	10.00	6810.00	10.00	6810.00
0019	1099500000-E 505 SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	18.25	1825.00	15.35	1535.00
0020	1099700000-E 505 CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	23.30	4660.00	33.50	6700.00
0021	1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100	TON	21.05	2105.00	28.95	2695.00
0022	1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 3")	2,350	SY	3.75	8812.50	6.90	16215.00
0023	1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	250	SY	7.95	1987.50	25.35	6337.50
0024	1489000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	390	TON	80.00	31200.00	78.00	30420.00
0025	1498000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	200	TON	70.00	14000.00	78.00	15600.00
0026	1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	490	TON	62.50	30625.00	78.00	38220.00
0027	1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	60	TON	600.00	36000.00	710.00	42600.00
0028	1693000000-E 654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	300	TON	137.20	41160.00	151.00	45300.00
0029	1891000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) TINTED CONCRETE APRON	380	SY	93.00	35340.00	65.00	24700.00
0030	2253000000-E 840 PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
0031	2264000000-E 840 PIPE PLUGS	1	CY	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
0032	2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	13	EA	1200.00	15600.00	1200.00	15600.00
0033	2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	13	LF	250.00	3250.00	250.00	3250.00
0034	2364000000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1	EA	470.00	470.00	470.00	470.00
0035	2374000000-N 840 FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	6	EA	515.00	3090.00	515.00	3090.00
0036	2374000000-N 840 FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	1	EA	515.00	515.00	515.00	515.00
0037	2396000000-N 840 FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	4	EA	350.00	1400.00	350.00	1400.00
0038	2535000000-E 846 ***X*** CONCRETE CURB (9" X 18")	280	LF	20.00	5600.00	9.25	2590.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, & CULVERT CONSTRUCTION

INTERSECTION OF SR-1358 (RALEIGH ROAD PKWY) & SR-1326 (ACC DR. - CORBETT AVE.)

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

WILSON, NC

WILSON, NC

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Rate	Amount
0039	2542000000-E 846 1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	180	LF	13.55	2439.00	9.25	1665.00
0040	2549000000-E 846 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	1,320	LF	17.60	23232.00	11.35	14982.00
0041	2591000000-E 848 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	250	SY	31.65	7912.50	36.75	9187.50
0042	2605000000-N 848 CONCRETE CURB RAMP	12	EA	1038.45	12461.40	1251.90	15022.80
0043	2612000000-E 848 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	220	SY	47.55	10461.00	47.30	10406.00
0044	2655000000-E 852 5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	210	SY	61.30	12873.00	36.50	7665.00
0045	2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES	4	EA	400.00	1600.00	450.00	1800.00
0046	2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	9	EA	400.00	3600.00	400.00	3600.00
0047	3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	675	SY	2.35	1586.25	2.90	1957.50
0048	4072000000-E 903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	551	LF	4.95	2727.45	5.80	3195.80
0049	4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	44	EA	52.00	2288.00	95.00	4180.00
0050	4155000000-N 907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	4	EA	10.00	40.00	5.00	20.00
0051	4589000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum			8620.00		24774.70
0052	4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,699	LF	1.00	1699.00	1.00	1699.00
0053	4686000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,478	LF	1.00	2478.00	1.00	2478.00
0054	4690000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	16	LF	1.00	16.00	1.00	16.00
0055	4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	477	LF	1.50	715.50	1.50	715.50
0056	4697000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	315	LF	1.50	472.50	1.50	472.50
0057	4702000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	49	LF	3.00	147.00	3.00	147.00
0058	4710000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	500	LF	10.00	5000.00	10.00	5000.00
0059	4721000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	8	EA	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00
0060	4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	26	EA	65.00	1690.00	65.00	1690.00
0061	4850000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,310	LF	1.00	1310.00	1.00	1310.00
0062	4875000000-N 1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	2	EA	35.00	70.00	35.00	70.00
0063	6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,710	LF	2.20	5962.00	2.18	5907.80
0064	6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	340	TON	42.00	14280.00	47.00	15980.00
0065	6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	50	TON	42.25	2112.50	47.00	2350.00
0066	6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	165	TON	34.80	5742.00	43.10	7111.50
0067	6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	1200.00	1200.00	1400.00	1400.00
0068	6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00
0069	6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25	TON	1500.00	375.00	1200.00	300.00
0070	6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	18.20	3640.00	15.90	3180.00
0071	6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION	70	CY	18.45	1291.50	15.15	1060.50
0072	6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,500	SY	2.80	4200.00	1.95	2925.00
0073	6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	510	LF	3.40	1734.00	3.40	1734.00
0074	6070000000-N 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00
0075	6087000000-E 1660 MOWING	0.5	ACR	400.00	200.00	425.00	212.50
0076	6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	8.00	400.00	22.30	1115.00
0077	6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1850.00	462.50	1891.80	472.95
0078	6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	8.00	400.00	8.00	400.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, & CULVERT CONSTRUCTION

INTERSECTION OF SR-1356 (RALEIGH ROAD PKWY) & SR-1326 (ACC DR. - CORBETT AVE.)

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

WILSON, NC

WILSON, NC

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimate Price	Contract Price	PLT Price	S.T. Price
0079	6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	1850.00	1387.50	1800.00	1350.00
0080	6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	20	VHR	80.00	1600.00	75.00	1500.00
0081	6123000000-E 1670 REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	10000.00	1000.00	2800.00	280.00
0082	6133000000-N SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DIVERSION PUMPING		Lump Sum		3000.00		10250.00
0083	6133000000-N SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM		Lump Sum		3877.00		24648.55
0084	7948000000-N 1757 TRAFFIC SIGNAL REMOVAL	1	EA	3352.00	3352.00	3352.00	3352.00
0085	8049000000-N SP REMV EXIST STR ***** (-Y4- 13+02 LT)		Lump Sum		11025.00		18200.00
0086	8126000000-N 414 CULV EXCAV @ ***** (12+52.80 -L-)		Lump Sum		16670.00		12500.00
0087	8133000000-E 414 FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	139	TON	50.00	6950.00	50.00	6950.00
0088	8196000000-E 420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	139.5	CY	725.00	101137.50	725.00	101137.50
0089	8245000000-E 425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	19,932	LB	1.00	19932.00	1.00	19932.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 702575.95 TOTAL 1026340.35

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 702575.95 SUB-TOTAL 1026340.35

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	702575.95
PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	1026340.35